

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4323 of 2025**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4323 of 2025

=====

KANABI MADHAVJI VASHRAM THROUGH HIS SON VALLABHBHAI
MADHAVJIBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA S PATEL(12087) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.BHAVESH DESAI, AGP for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 16/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

This application is filed to bring on record the legal heirs of appellant and claimant namely Vallabhbhai Madhavji Patel who expired on 19.10.2025.

Considering the averments made in the application, this Court deems it fit to allow this application.

Hence, this application is allowed and the legal heirs of the deceased claimant are permitted to be brought on record in place of the deceased claimant. The State is permitted to carry out the amendment of the cause title,so as to bring it in

conformity with the cause title of the award. The amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL

Record and proceedings be called for so as to reach this Court on or before 20.01.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)