

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11323 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11323 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025**

**In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11323 of 2025**

**With**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11657 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11657 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025**

**In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11657 of 2025**

**With**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11667 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11667 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025**

**In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11667 of 2025**

**With**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11232 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11232 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2025**

**In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11232 of 2025**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4311 of 2025**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4312 of 2025**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4323 of 2025**

=====

MUNIBEN MULJIBHAI BHIMANI (EXPIRED) & ORS.

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR JAMNAGAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA S PATEL(12087) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

**Date : 06/02/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate, Mr.Patel, the matter is adjourned to 16.02.2026.

M.M.MIRZA

**(M. K. THAKKER,J)**