

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4323 of 2025

=====

KANABI MADHAVJI VASHRAM THROUGH HIS SON VALLABHBHAI
MADHAVJIBHAI PATEL (DECEASED) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ADITYA S PATEL(12087) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 16/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Patel, to peruse
the record and proceedings, the matter is adjourned to
17.03.2026.

NIVYA A. NAIR

(M. K. THAKKER,J)